UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE DEED

Doc#. 1817147037 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/20/2018 10:46 AM Pg: 1 of 1

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that FREESTYLE INVESTMENTS LLC for and in consideration of the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage hereafter mentioned, and the amendment of all notes thereby secured, and of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUITCLAIM unto Ramon Prieto Calderon its heirs, legal representatives and assigns all the right, title, interest, claim, or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain MORTGAGE dated March 28, 2018 and recorded in the Recorder's office of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, as document number 1808715101 to the premises therein described, situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to-wit: Pin: 16-30-111-004-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE SOUTHWESTERLY 20 FEET OF LOT 12 AND LOT 13 (EXCEPT THE SOUTHWESTERLY 3 FEET THERE OF) IN OAK PARK AVENUE AND RIVERSIDE PARKWAY SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF LOT 3 IN PARTITION OF THE WEST 51.49 ACPES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE EAST 41 ACRES OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE AORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF RIVERSIDE PARKWAY IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ρ

Mail To Address: Ramon Prieto Calderon 1843 S Scoville Berwyn, IL 60402



BO JENKINS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
WY Commission Expires: 04-21-2021
Certificate No: 13-10845-1

Preparred by: Freestyle Investments U.C. 1009 At Apache Rd, ste109 Las Vegas, NV 89148